TO: The Commissioner of Patents
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) 1. EndoSonics Corporation 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s) 1122/00
1. EndoSonics Corporation 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party
Receiving Party
Name Jomed Inc. Name Address 2870 Kilgore Road Address Address Address City City State/Country Address Address State/Country Address A
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached
Correspondent Name and Address Mark Joy Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 206426
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers
09/614,662 6,033,357 6,309,339 6,077,213
6,024,690
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT
Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 5
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
M. I
Mark Joy October 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000122 121216 09614662

PATENT REEL: 013400 FRAME: 0309

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDOSONICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDOSONICS CORPORATION" TO "JOMED INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1792586

DATE: 05-23-02

PATENT **REEL: 013400 FRAME: 0310**

2306754 8100

020315950

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Peter Klemm, hereby certifies that he is the President and CEO of EndoSonics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and does hereby further certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the Corporation is EndoSonics Corporation.
- (2) Article FIRST of the Corporations' Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is JOMED Inc. (the Corporation").

(3) This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its corporate name this twenty-second day of

November, 2000.

ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

By: /s/ Peter Klemm
Peter Klemm, President and CEO

450005.01-New York S7A

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 12/01/2000 001600532 - 2306754

PATENT REEL: 013400 FRAME: 0311